

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr.M.P. No. 10256 of 2025**

Dilip Kumar Ghosh

... .. **Petitioner**

**Versus**

Union of India through Directorate of Enforcement

... .. **Opposite Party**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY**

For the Petitioner : Ms. Amrita Sinha, Advocate

Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Advocate

For the Opp. Party : Mr. Amit Kumar Das, Advocate

02/16.06.2025

Ms. Amrita Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in course of the day defects shall be removed.

Mr. Amit Kumar Das, learned retainer counsel for the Directorate of Enforcement prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file a counter affidavit.

Let this matter be listed on 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)**

A. Sanga/-