

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No.1861 of 2025

Dilip Kumar Ghosh Petitioner

Versus

Union of India through the Directorate of Enforcement

... .. Opp. Party

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Miss Amrita Sinha, Advocate
: Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Advocate
: Mrs. Shweta Suman, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Saurav Kumar, Advocate

Order No. 03/Dated 6th August, 2025

1. Miss Amrita Sinha, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, has sought for two weeks' time to file response to the counter affidavit, copy of which has been served upon the learned counsel for the petitioner day before yesterday only.

2. Considering the same, let this matter be listed on 27.08.2025 so that the response, if any, to the counter affidavit be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)