

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 1861 of 2025

Dilip Kumar Ghosh **Petitioner**
Versus
Union of India through the Directorate of Enforcement
... .. **Opp. Party**

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Ms. Amrita Sinha, Advocate
For the O.P. : Mr. A.K. Das, Advocate

Order No. 04 : Dated 10th September, 2025

1. Mr. A.K. Das, learned counsel for the Opp. Party has submitted that response to the counter affidavit has been filed by the petitioner, copy of which has been served today only, as such he has sought for adjournment of the matter so that he may go through it and if required, may file reply to the same.
2. Such submission has been made in present of learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Considering the reason for adjournment, let this matter be listed on 17.09.2025.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)