

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 1861 of 2025

Dilip Kumar Ghosh Petitioner

Versus

Union of India through the Directorate of Enforcement
... .. Opp. Party

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Advocate
[Through VC]
Ms. Amrita Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, Advocate
Mr. Abhishek Agarwal, Advocate
Md. Imran Beig, Advocate
Ms. Shweta Suman, Advocate
Mr. Pragunee Kashyap, Advocate

For the Opp. Party : Mr. Amit Kumar Das, Advocate
Mr. Saurav Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Varun Girdhar, Advocate

06/Dated: 17th December, 2025

1. Mr. S. Nagamuthu, learned senior counsel who has appeared through virtual mode on behalf of the petitioner has sought for adjournment for today to argue the matter by putting his appearance physically.
2. Such submission has been made in presence of learned counsel for the opposite party-ED.
3. Considering the submission and with the consent of the parties, let this matter be listed on 07.01.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

17th December, 2025

Saurabh/