

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr.M.P. No.1861 of 2025**

Dilip Kumar Ghosh

-----

.... ....

**Petitioner**

**Versus**

Union of India through the Directorate of Enforcement

.... ....

**Opp. Party**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**

For the Petitioner

-----

: Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Advocate

**(Through V.C.)**

Ms. Amrita Sinha, Advocate

Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, Advocate

Mr. Abhishek Agrawal, Advocate

Ms. Pragunee Kashyap, Advocate

Mrs. Shweta Suman, Advocate

Mr. Md. Imran Beig, Advocate

For the E.D.

: Mr. Amit Kr. Das, Advocate

Mr. Saurav Kumar, Advocate

-----

**10/Dated: 08.04.2026**

1. Mr. S. Nagamuthu, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner through virtual mode has sought for time to have an instruction from the litigant, petitioner and for the aforesaid purpose, has prayed to list this case day after tomorrow, i.e., on 10.04.2026.
2. Considering the aforesaid, let this matter be listed on **10.04.2026 at 4:15 p.m.**

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

08.04.2026

Rohit/-